

City of Fife (X113)  
 66th Ave Improvements  
 Bid Tabs (RH2 FIF 515.108)  
 Bid Date: December 19, 2017 10 am

Apparent Low Bidder  
 Apparent 2nd Low Bidder  
 Other Bidders

Item No.	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Active Construction		Goodfellows		Pivetta Brothers		Rodarte		NW Cascade		Johansen Excavation	
				Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
A-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 178,094.97	\$ 178,094.97	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 152,800.00	\$ 152,800.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
A-2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 55,570.00	\$ 55,570.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
A-3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
A-4	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	230	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 43.25	\$ 9,947.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 21,160.00
A-5	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	1010	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 70,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,350.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95,950.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 45,955.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70,700.00
A-6	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	17	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 31,450.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 20,995.00
A-7	CONCRETE SLED	17	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20,400.00
A-8	CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING STORMWATER SYSTEMS	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
A-9	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	7920	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 174,240.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 166,320.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 194,040.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 221,760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 158,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 221,760.00
A-10	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	1430	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 44,330.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 65,780.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 64,350.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 50,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 78,650.00
A-11	HMA CL. 1/2" PG 64-22	1320	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 101,640.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 93,720.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 114,840.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 112,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 105,600.00
A-12	COMMERCIAL HMA	30	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 5,175.00
A-13	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT	40	SY	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,800.00
A-14	BALLAST	1560	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 63,960.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 84,240.00	\$ 38.75	\$ 60,450.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 127,920.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 65,520.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 111,540.00
A-15	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	2400	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 6,600.00
A-16	GEOGRID	2400	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 9,000.00
A-17	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	3260	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 130,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 81,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 68,460.00	\$ 17.15	\$ 55,909.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 58,680.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 81,500.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 99,430.00
A-18	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	1560	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 42,120.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 37,440.00
A-19	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	670	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 4,154.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,700.00
A-20	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	820	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 22,550.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 19,188.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 3,895.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 25,420.00
A-21	SEGMENTAL BLOCK RETAINING WALL	1130	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 35,030.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 35,030.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 46,330.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 36,160.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 42,940.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 36,160.00
A-22	REINF. SEGMENTAL BLOCK RETAINING WALL	990	SF	\$ 60.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 38,610.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 27.25	\$ 26,977.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 39,105.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 26,730.00
A-23	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
A-24	LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 104,650.00	\$ 104,650.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00
A-25	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	2770	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,080.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,080.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 11,911.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 17,174.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,080.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 15,235.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,850.00
A-26	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	725	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 13,775.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 12,868.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,525.00
A-27	INLET PROTECTION	5	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 46.75	\$ 233.75	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00
A-28	ROUNDBOUT TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	70	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 27.25	\$ 1,907.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 2,275.00
A-29	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	410	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$ 20.75	\$ 8,507.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 15,580.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 10,865.00	\$ 23.60	\$ 9,676.00
A-30	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	3030	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 75,750.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 51,510.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 51,510.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 38,632.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 54,540.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 53,025.00	\$ 15.85	\$ 48,025.50
A-31	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	30	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 37.25	\$ 1,117.50
A-32	EXTRUDED CURB	50	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00
A-33	PAINTED CURB	6	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 6.90	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12.00
A-34	PAINT LINE	3800	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,900.00
A-35	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	14	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00
A-36	PLASTIC STOP LINE	24	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00
A-37	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	550	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 7,287.50
A-38	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
A-39	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 164,280.00	\$ 164,280.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
A-40	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A-41	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A-42	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A	8	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 1,821.98	\$ 14,575.84
A-43	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	1700	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 57,800.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 57,800.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 64,600.00	\$ 42.81	\$ 72,777.00
A-44	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1	190	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 15,580.00	\$ 71.39	\$ 13,564.10

City of Fife (X113)  
 66th Ave Improvements  
 Bid Tabs (RH2 FIF 515.108)  
 Bid Date: December 19, 2017 10 am

Apparent Low Bidder  
 Apparent 2nd Low Bidder  
 Other Bidders

Item No.	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Active Construction		Goodfellows		Pivetta Brothers		Rodarte		NW Cascade		Johansen Excavation	
				Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
A-45	ADJUST VALVE BOX	3	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 1,245.00
A-46	ADJUST POWER VAULT	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
A-47	CANTILEVER ROLLER GATE 40 LF OPENING	2	EA	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 15,350.00	\$ 30,700.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 32,600.00
A-48	ACCESS CONTROL GATE	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
A-49	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1 - BARB WIRE	547	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,350.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 13,128.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 12,581.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,675.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,350.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 13,128.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 20,239.00
A-50	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 - VINYL COATED	143	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,865.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,004.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,861.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,147.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 6,721.00
A-51	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6	676	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 30,420.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,872.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 14,196.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 15,210.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 27,040.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,872.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,900.00
A-52	DEWATERING	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
A-53	STUMP REMOVAL	25000	FA	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
A-54	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
A-55	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
A-56	UNKNOWN UTILITY REPAIR	25000	FA	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
A-57	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	5000	FA	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
A-58	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal Schedule A</b>				\$ 1,988,690.00		<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	\$ 1,749,408.97	<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	\$ 1,592,750.00	<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	\$ 1,722,762.90	<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	\$ 1,948,766.00	<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	\$ 1,828,339.00	<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	\$ 1,822,230.44
<b>Sales Tax Schedule A</b>				\$ -		<b>Sales Tax</b>	\$ -	<b>Sales Tax</b>	\$ -	<b>Sales Tax</b>	\$ -	<b>Sales Tax</b>	\$ -	<b>Sales Tax</b>	\$ -	<b>Sales Tax</b>	\$ -
<b>Total Schedule A</b>				\$ 1,988,690.00		<b>Subtotal A</b>	\$ 1,749,408.97	<b>Subtotal A</b>	\$ 1,592,750.00	<b>Subtotal A</b>	\$ 1,722,762.90	<b>Subtotal A</b>	\$ 1,948,766.00	<b>Subtotal A</b>	\$ 1,828,339.00	<b>Subtotal A</b>	\$ 1,822,230.44
B-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
B-2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
B-3	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIAM.	123	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 16,359.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,070.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 28,290.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 11,562.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 15,867.00
B-4	GATE VALVE 12 IN	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,245.00	\$ 6,735.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 8,550.00
B-5	SERVICE CONNECTION 5/8" DIAM.	5	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 6,875.00
B-6	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,835.00	\$ 5,835.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
B-7	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	20	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 575.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
B-8	HMA CL. 1/2" PG 64-22	10	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 1,780.00
B-9	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
B-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,255.00	\$ 1,255.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
B-11	DEWATERING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
B-12	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
B-13	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
B-14	UNKNOWN UTILITY REPAIR	2500	FA	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
B-15	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	2500	FA	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal Schedule B</b>				\$ 73,450.00		<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	\$ 47,921.00	<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	\$ 63,890.00	<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	\$ 59,595.00	<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	\$ 96,740.00	<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	\$ 63,037.00	<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	\$ 52,572.00
<b>Sales Tax Schedule B</b>				\$ 7,271.55		<b>Sales Tax</b>	\$ 4,744.18	<b>Sales Tax</b>	\$ 6,325.11	<b>Sales Tax</b>	\$ 5,899.91	<b>Sales Tax</b>	\$ 9,577.26	<b>Sales Tax</b>	\$ 6,240.66	<b>Sales Tax</b>	\$ 5,204.63
<b>Total Schedule B</b>				\$ 80,721.55		<b>Subtotal B</b>	\$ 52,665.18	<b>Subtotal B</b>	\$ 70,215.11	<b>Subtotal B</b>	\$ 65,494.91	<b>Subtotal B</b>	\$ 106,317.26	<b>Subtotal B</b>	\$ 69,277.66	<b>Subtotal B</b>	\$ 57,776.63
C-1	MOBILIZATION, DEMO AND CLEANUP	1	LS	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00
C-2	SITE WORK	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
C-3	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL (TESC)	1	LS	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 44,150.00	\$ 44,150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18,950.00	\$ 18,950.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
C-4	TRENCH SAFETY AND SHORING	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 81,050.00	\$ 81,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
C-5	DEWATERING	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 69,400.00	\$ 69,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 64,500.00
C-6	STRUCTURAL	1	LS	\$ 71,100.00	\$ 71,100.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
C-7	FINISHES	1	LS	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
C-8	PUMP, MOTOR AND ANCILLARY EQUIPMENT	1	LS	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 166,000.00	\$ 166,000.00
C-9	FORCEMAIN	830	LF	\$ 319.07	\$ 264,825.33	\$ 136.00	\$ 112,880.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 215,800.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 203,350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 207,500.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 202,520.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 182,600.00

City of Fife (X113)  
 66th Ave Improvements  
 Bid Tabs (RH2 FIF 515.108)  
 Bid Date: December 19, 2017 10 am

Apparent Low Bidder  
 Apparent 2nd Low Bidder  
 Other Bidders

Item No.	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Active Construction		Goodfellows		Pivetta Brothers		Rodarte		NW Cascade		Johansen Excavation	
				Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
C-10	MECHANICAL	1	LS	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 31,750.00	\$ 31,750.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
C-11	ELECTRICAL	1	LS	\$ 83,800.00	\$ 83,800.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 58,500.00
C-12	AUTOMATIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
C-13	ASBUILTS	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-14	TESTING, STARTUP AND OPERATION	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
C-15	ON-SITE OWNER TRAINING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
C-16	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCLUDING HAUL	1700	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 33.35	\$ 56,695.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 57,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 40,800.00
C-17	HIGH STRAIN GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC	3100	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 2.33	\$ 7,223.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 20,925.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 7,285.00
C-18	QUARRY SPALLS	1800	TON	\$ 22.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 69,300.00
C-19	RIPRAP	30	TON	\$ 32.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 53.25	\$ 1,597.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,140.00
C-20	MODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING STORMWATER SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
C-21	MODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING WATER SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 18,715.00	\$ 18,715.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 27,800.00
C-22	LANDSCAPING	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,933.50	\$ 10,933.50	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
C-23	COMMON BORROW	3100	TON	\$ 18.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 42,625.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 13.55	\$ 42,005.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 62,000.00
C-24	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	4300	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 94,600.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 103,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 77,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 107,500.00
C-25	HMA	1700	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 108,800.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 113,900.00	\$ 79.90	\$ 135,830.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 161,500.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 125,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 153,000.00
C-26	SURVEYING AND MONITORING	1	LS	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
C-27	EXTRUDED CURB	2340	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 10,998.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 17,550.00
C-28	PAINT LINE	3200	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,600.00
C-29	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	1500	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00
C-30	SEGMENTAL BLOCK RETAINING WALL	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,580.00	\$ 19,580.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00
C-31	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	109	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,175.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,630.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 6,104.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,625.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 7,412.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 9,047.00
C-32	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	29	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,378.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,349.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,349.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,900.00
C-33	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.	659	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 79,080.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 64,582.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 62,605.00	\$ 58.45	\$ 38,518.55	\$ 155.00	\$ 102,145.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 56,674.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 98,850.00
C-34	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
C-35	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3	8	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 25,200.00
C-36	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal Schedule C</b>				\$ 1,506,960.33		<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	\$ 1,114,068.00	<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	\$ 1,257,283.00	<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	\$ 1,515,077.55	<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	\$ 1,343,670.00	<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	\$ 1,515,395.00	<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	\$ 1,616,222.00
<b>Sales Tax Schedule C</b>				\$ 149,189.07		<b>Sales Tax</b>	\$ 110,292.73	<b>Sales Tax</b>	\$ 124,471.02	<b>Sales Tax</b>	\$ 149,992.68	<b>Sales Tax</b>	\$ 133,023.33	<b>Sales Tax</b>	\$ 150,024.11	<b>Sales Tax</b>	\$ 160,005.98
<b>Total Schedule C</b>				\$ 1,656,149.41		<b>Subtotal C</b>	\$ 1,224,360.73	<b>Subtotal C</b>	\$ 1,381,754.02	<b>Subtotal C</b>	\$ 1,665,070.23	<b>Subtotal C</b>	\$ 1,476,693.33	<b>Subtotal C</b>	\$ 1,665,419.11	<b>Subtotal C</b>	\$ 1,776,227.98
Total for Schedule A				\$ 1,988,690.00	\$ 1,749,408.97	\$ 1,592,750.00	\$ 1,722,762.90	\$ 1,948,766.00	\$ 1,828,339.00	\$ 1,822,230.44							
Total for Schedule B				\$ 80,721.55	\$ 52,665.18	\$ 70,215.11	\$ 65,494.91	\$ 106,317.26	\$ 69,277.66	\$ 57,776.63							
Total for Schedule C				\$ 1,656,149.41	\$ 1,224,360.73	\$ 1,381,754.02	\$ 1,665,070.23	\$ 1,476,693.33	\$ 1,665,419.11	\$ 1,776,227.98							
<b>Total for Schedules A+B+C</b>				\$ 3,725,560.96	\$ 3,026,434.88	\$ 3,044,719.13	\$ 3,453,328.03	\$ 3,531,776.59	\$ 3,563,035.77	\$ 3,656,235.05							

**Math Error Explanation and Corrections**  
 Bidder's Submitted Bid Total as written in Bid Documents  
 Difference between Corrected and Submitted Bid Totals (Math Error or Mistake)

C-25: Extended total used 1900 Tons instead of 1700 Tons  
 \$ 3,040,502.08  
 \$ (14,067.20)

Digits transposed in final Subtotal for Schedule B when brought down from above  
 \$ 3,044,755.13  
 \$ (36.00)

Summation error for both Schedule A and B subtotals  
 C-25: Extended total used 1900 Tons instead of 1700 Tons  
 \$ 3,475,890.06  
 \$ (22,562.03)

No Errors  
 \$ 3,531,776.59  
 \$ -

Incorrect Sales Tax amount used for Schedule C  
 \$ 3,548,004.15  
 \$ 15,031.62

No Errors  
 \$ 3,656,235.05  
 \$ -

City of Fife (X113)  
66th Ave Improvements  
Bid Tabs (RH2 FIF 515.108)  
Bid Date: December 19, 2017 10 am

Item No.	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	BPCI		Miles Resources		JR Hayes		Nordlund		Ceccanti	
				Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
A-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 83,390.00	\$ 83,390.00	\$ 168,156.82	\$ 168,156.82	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
A-2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$ 15,495.00	\$ 15,495.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
A-3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 89,300.00	\$ 89,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
A-4	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	230	LF	\$ 54.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 12,190.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 18,860.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,700.00
A-5	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	1010	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 48,480.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 52,520.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 101,000.00
A-6	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	17	EA	\$ 1,581.00	\$ 26,877.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20,400.00
A-7	CONCRETE SLED	17	EA	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 20,740.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 21,165.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 16,150.00
A-8	CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING STORMWATER SYSTEMS	1	EA	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
A-9	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	7920	TON	\$ 26.50	\$ 209,880.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 167,904.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 166,320.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 293,040.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 237,600.00
A-10	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	1430	TON	\$ 27.00	\$ 38,610.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 50,050.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 54,340.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 55,770.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,900.00
A-11	HMA CL. 1/2" PG 64-22	1320	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 91,080.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 118,800.00
A-12	COMMERCIAL HMA	30	TON	\$ 186.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00
A-13	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT	40	SY	\$ 186.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 173.50	\$ 6,940.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
A-14	BALLAST	1560	CY	\$ 38.50	\$ 60,060.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 66,300.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 65,520.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 71,760.00
A-15	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	2400	SY	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,800.00
A-16	GEOGRID	2400	SY	\$ 2.35	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,200.00
A-17	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	3260	CY	\$ 36.25	\$ 118,175.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 138,550.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 71,720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 97,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 179,300.00
A-18	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	1560	CY	\$ 36.25	\$ 56,550.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 56,160.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 57,720.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 37,440.00
A-19	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	670	CY	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,700.00
A-20	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	820	CY	\$ 32.50	\$ 26,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 37,310.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,400.00
A-21	SEGMENTAL BLOCK RETAINING WALL	1130	SF	\$ 29.50	\$ 33,335.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 38,420.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 39,550.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 30,510.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 40,680.00
A-22	REINF. SEGMENTAL BLOCK RETAINING WALL	990	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 33,660.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 35,640.00
A-23	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 22,316.00	\$ 22,316.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
A-24	LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 102,434.00	\$ 102,434.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
A-25	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	2770	LF	\$ 5.50	\$ 15,235.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 14,542.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 19,390.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,620.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,080.00
A-26	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	725	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 16,675.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 17,400.00
A-27	INLET PROTECTION	5	EA	\$ 93.50	\$ 467.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00
A-28	ROUNDBABOUT TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	70	LF	\$ 29.25	\$ 2,047.50	\$ 21.75	\$ 1,522.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00
A-29	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	410	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,400.00
A-30	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	3030	LF	\$ 13.75	\$ 41,662.50	\$ 12.25	\$ 37,117.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 57,570.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90,900.00
A-31	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	30	LF	\$ 35.25	\$ 1,057.50	\$ 27.20	\$ 816.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00
A-32	EXTRUDED CURB	50	LF	\$ 11.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 862.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
A-33	PAINTED CURB	6	LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 6.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00
A-34	PAINT LINE	3800	LF	\$ 0.58	\$ 2,204.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,800.00
A-35	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	14	EA	\$ 116.50	\$ 1,631.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00
A-36	PLASTIC STOP LINE	24	LF	\$ 17.50	\$ 420.00	\$ 19.55	\$ 469.20	\$ 18.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 336.00
A-37	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	550	SF	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,700.00
A-38	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	3	EA	\$ 815.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
A-39	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 156,767.00	\$ 156,767.00	\$ 152,300.00	\$ 152,300.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
A-40	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 18,481.00	\$ 18,481.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
A-41	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
A-42	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A	8	EA	\$ 1,384.00	\$ 11,072.00	\$ 1,144.25	\$ 9,154.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00
A-43	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	1700	SY	\$ 31.00	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 51,000.00
A-44	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1	190	SY	\$ 67.00	\$ 12,730.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,360.00

Item No.	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	BPCI		Miles Resources		JR Hayes		Nordlund		Ceccanti	
				Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
A-45	ADJUST VALVE BOX	3	EA	\$ 344.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
A-46	ADJUST POWER VAULT	2	EA	\$ 2,362.00	\$ 4,724.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
A-47	CANTILEVER ROLLER GATE 40 LF OPENING	2	EA	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 16,950.00	\$ 33,900.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
A-48	ACCESS CONTROL GATE	1	EA	\$ 11,535.00	\$ 11,535.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
A-49	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1 - BARB WIRE	547	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 14,222.00	\$ 38.25	\$ 20,922.75	\$ 29.00	\$ 15,863.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 19,692.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,880.00
A-50	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 - VINYL COATED	143	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,433.00	\$ 48.60	\$ 6,949.80	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,147.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,720.00
A-51	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6	676	LF	\$ 23.50	\$ 15,886.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 17,407.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,872.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,280.00
A-52	DEWATERING	1	LS	\$ 62,041.00	\$ 62,041.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 295,000.00
A-53	STUMP REMOVAL	25000	FA	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
A-54	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 20,950.00	\$ 20,950.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
A-55	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	1	LS	\$ 9,340.00	\$ 9,340.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
A-56	UNKNOWN UTILITY REPAIR	25000	FA	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
A-57	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	5000	FA	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
A-58	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 724.00	\$ 724.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal Schedule A</b>				<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	<b>\$ 1,709,615.00</b>	<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	<b>\$ 1,888,216.47</b>	<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	<b>\$ 2,147,128.00</b>	<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	<b>\$ 2,143,902.00</b>	<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	<b>\$ 2,377,096.00</b>
<b>Sales Tax Schedule A</b>				<b>Sales Tax</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>Sales Tax</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>Sales Tax</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>Sales Tax</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>Sales Tax</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
<b>Total Schedule A</b>				<b>Subtotal A</b>	<b>\$ 1,709,615.00</b>	<b>Subtotal A</b>	<b>\$ 1,888,216.47</b>	<b>Subtotal A</b>	<b>\$ 2,147,128.00</b>	<b>Subtotal A</b>	<b>\$ 2,143,902.00</b>	<b>Subtotal A</b>	<b>\$ 2,377,096.00</b>
B-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 2,778.00	\$ 2,778.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
B-2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$ 418.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
B-3	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIAM.	123	LF	\$ 116.50	\$ 14,329.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,685.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,300.00
B-4	GATE VALVE 12 IN	3	EA	\$ 2,591.00	\$ 7,773.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00
B-5	SERVICE CONNECTION 5/8" DIAM.	5	EA	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 14,650.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00
B-6	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	1	LS	\$ 8,530.00	\$ 8,530.00	\$ 4,870.00	\$ 4,870.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
B-7	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	20	TON	\$ 32.25	\$ 645.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 930.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
B-8	HMA CL. 1/2" PG 64-22	10	TON	\$ 187.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 183.75	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
B-9	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,744.50	\$ 1,744.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
B-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,562.00	\$ 1,562.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
B-11	DEWATERING	1	LS	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
B-12	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
B-13	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	1	LS	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
B-14	UNKNOWN UTILITY REPAIR	2500	FA	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
B-15	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	2500	FA	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal Schedule B</b>				<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	<b>\$ 63,418.50</b>	<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	<b>\$ 61,339.00</b>	<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	<b>\$ 48,601.00</b>	<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	<b>\$ 87,100.00</b>	<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	<b>\$ 71,200.00</b>
<b>Sales Tax Schedule B</b>				<b>Sales Tax</b>	<b>\$ 6,278.43</b>	<b>Sales Tax</b>	<b>\$ 6,072.56</b>	<b>Sales Tax</b>	<b>\$ 4,811.50</b>	<b>Sales Tax</b>	<b>\$ 8,622.90</b>	<b>Sales Tax</b>	<b>\$ 7,048.80</b>
<b>Total Schedule B</b>				<b>Subtotal B</b>	<b>\$ 69,696.93</b>	<b>Subtotal B</b>	<b>\$ 67,411.56</b>	<b>Subtotal B</b>	<b>\$ 53,412.50</b>	<b>Subtotal B</b>	<b>\$ 95,722.90</b>	<b>Subtotal B</b>	<b>\$ 78,248.80</b>
C-1	MOBILIZATION, DEMO AND CLEANUP	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
C-2	SITE WORK	1	LS	\$ 125,534.00	\$ 125,534.00	\$ 138,850.00	\$ 138,850.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
C-3	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL (TESC)	1	LS	\$ 22,418.00	\$ 22,418.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
C-4	TRENCH SAFETY AND SHORING	1	LS	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-5	DEWATERING	1	LS	\$ 100,975.00	\$ 100,975.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00
C-6	STRUCTURAL	1	LS	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 32,650.00	\$ 32,650.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
C-7	FINISHES	1	LS	\$ 30,185.00	\$ 30,185.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
C-8	PUMP, MOTOR AND ANCILLARY EQUIPMENT	1	LS	\$ 142,635.00	\$ 142,635.00	\$ 238,500.00	\$ 238,500.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
C-9	FORCEMAIN	830	LF	\$ 289.00	\$ 239,870.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 253,150.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 244,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 182,600.00

Item No.	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	BPCI		Miles Resources		JR Hayes		Nordlund		Ceccanti	
				Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
C-10	MECHANICAL	1	LS	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
C-11	ELECTRICAL	1	LS	\$ 93,333.00	\$ 93,333.00	\$ 110,330.00	\$ 110,330.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
C-12	AUTOMATIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 69,660.00	\$ 69,660.00	\$ 1,159.00	\$ 1,159.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
C-13	ASBUILTS	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11,185.00	\$ 11,185.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-14	TESTING, STARTUP AND OPERATION	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-15	ON-SITE OWNER TRAINING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-16	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCLUDING HAUL	1700	CY	\$ 36.25	\$ 61,625.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 62,050.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 62,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 40,800.00
C-17	HIGH STRAIN GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC	3100	SY	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,200.00
C-18	QUARRY SPALLS	1800	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 43,200.00
C-19	RIPRAP	30	TON	\$ 47.25	\$ 1,417.50	\$ 48.50	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00
C-20	MODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING STORMWATER SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
C-21	MODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING WATER SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
C-22	LANDSCAPING	1	LS	\$ 17,415.00	\$ 17,415.00	\$ 11,330.00	\$ 11,330.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
C-23	COMMON BORROW	3100	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 62,620.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 58,900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 62,000.00
C-24	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	4300	TON	\$ 27.50	\$ 118,250.00	\$ 23.60	\$ 101,480.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 98,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 129,000.00
C-25	HMA	1700	TON	\$ 68.30	\$ 116,110.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 122,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 158,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 153,000.00
C-26	SURVEYING AND MONITORING	1	LS	\$ 19,737.00	\$ 19,737.00	\$ 13,110.00	\$ 13,110.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
C-27	EXTRUDED CURB	2340	LF	\$ 11.75	\$ 27,495.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 18,135.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 46,800.00
C-28	PAINT LINE	3200	LF	\$ 0.87	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 0.51	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,200.00
C-29	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	1500	CY	\$ 8.50	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00
C-30	SEGMENTAL BLOCK RETAINING WALL	1	LS	\$ 13,227.00	\$ 13,227.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
C-31	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	109	LF	\$ 48.50	\$ 5,286.50	\$ 86.00	\$ 9,374.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,630.00
C-32	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	29	LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,189.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,320.00
C-33	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.	659	LF	\$ 84.50	\$ 55,685.50	\$ 103.00	\$ 67,877.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 58,651.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 59,310.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 65,900.00
C-34	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	1	EA	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
C-35	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3	8	EA	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 38,784.00	\$ 4,338.00	\$ 34,704.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00
C-36	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 40,530.00	\$ 40,530.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal Schedule C</b>				<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	<b>\$ 1,816,937.50</b>	<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	<b>\$ 1,726,421.00</b>	<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	<b>\$ 1,643,076.00</b>	<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	<b>\$ 1,673,610.00</b>	<b>Pre-Tax Subtotal</b>	<b>\$ 1,591,750.00</b>
<b>Sales Tax Schedule C</b>				<b>Sales Tax</b>	<b>\$ 179,876.81</b>	<b>Sales Tax</b>	<b>\$ 170,915.68</b>	<b>Sales Tax</b>	<b>\$ 162,664.52</b>	<b>Sales Tax</b>	<b>\$ 165,687.39</b>	<b>Sales Tax</b>	<b>\$ 157,583.25</b>
<b>Total Schedule C</b>				<b>Subtotal C</b>	<b>\$ 1,996,814.31</b>	<b>Subtotal C</b>	<b>\$ 1,897,336.68</b>	<b>Subtotal C</b>	<b>\$ 1,805,740.52</b>	<b>Subtotal C</b>	<b>\$ 1,839,297.39</b>	<b>Subtotal C</b>	<b>\$ 1,749,333.25</b>
Total for Schedule A				\$	1,709,615.00	\$	1,888,216.47	\$	2,147,128.00	\$	2,143,902.00	\$	2,377,096.00
Total for Schedule B				\$	69,696.93	\$	67,411.56	\$	53,412.50	\$	95,722.90	\$	78,248.80
Total for Schedule C				\$	1,996,814.31	\$	1,897,336.68	\$	1,805,740.52	\$	1,839,297.39	\$	1,749,333.25
<b>Total for Schedules A+B+C</b>				<b>Sched. A+B+C</b>	<b>\$ 3,776,126.24</b>	<b>Sched. A+B+C</b>	<b>\$ 3,852,964.71</b>	<b>Sched. A+B+C</b>	<b>\$ 4,006,281.02</b>	<b>Sched. A+B+C</b>	<b>\$ 4,078,922.29</b>	<b>Sched. A+B+C</b>	<b>\$ 4,204,678.05</b>

Math Error Explanation and Corrections	B-5: Extended total was calculated with 3 services instead of 5	Summation error for Schedule A subtotal	No Errors	No Errors	No Errors
Bidder's Submitted Bid Total as written in Bid Documents	\$ 3,769,686.10	\$ 3,803,459.71	\$ 4,006,281.02	\$ 4,078,922.29	\$ 4,204,678.05
Difference between Corrected and Submitted Bid Totals (Math Error or Mistake)	\$ 6,440.14	\$ 49,505.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -